#### Edgar Filing: Patient Safety Technologies, Inc - Form 4

Patient Safety Technologies, Inc Form 4 March 26, 2014

Stock, par

value

\$0.0001 Series B Convertible 03/24/2014

March 26, 20	14											
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANCE COMMISSION								OMB APPROVAL				
	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EACHANGE COMMISSION								IMISSION	OMB	3235-0287	
Check this	hov		Wasl	hington,	D.(	C. 20549				Number:		
if no longe	ar.									Expires:	January 31,	
subject to		NGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNER					<b>SHIP OF</b>	Estimated a	2005 Verage			
Section 16	<b>5</b> .	SECURITIE					ES				burden hours per	
Form 4 or									response	0.5		
Form 5 obligation	a	pursuant to						•				
may contin				•	-	-	•		35 or Section			
See Instruc		30(h	) of the Inv	restment	Cor	npany Ao	ct of 1	1940				
1(b).												
	`											
(Print or Type R	esponses)											
1 Name and Ac	Idress of Repor	ting Person *	2 Ianuar	Nome and	Tal	ran an Tuadi		5 1	Relationship of H	Reporting Perso	n(s) to	
Encurie Labor D				Traine una Trener of Trauing					suer			
			Symbol Patient S	atient Safety Technologies, Inc								
			[PSTX]	allety IC	CIIII	ologics, i	ne		(Check	all applicable)	1	
	( <b></b> )											
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of 1		ansa	ction		_>	K Director Officer (give ti		Owner r (specify	
1452 THIDD	OTDEET C	UUTE 470	(Month/Da	•				belo		below)	speeny	
1453 THIRD	SIREEI, S	011E 470	03/24/20	14								
				adment, Date Original 6.			6.1	Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check				
									plicable Line) _ Form filed by One Reporting Person			
		0.404						_X_	Form filed by Or Form filed by Mo			
SANTA MO	NICA, CA 9	0401						Per		se than one rep	Jorung	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	I - Non-D	)eriv	ative Secu	rities A	Acquire	d, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction	n Date 2A. De	eemed	3.	4.	Securities .	Acquir	ed (A)	5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of	
Security	(Month/Day/	Year) Execut	tion Date, if	Transaction Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					Securities	Ownership	Indirect	
(Instr. 3)		any (Manti							Beneficially	Form:	Beneficial	
(Mont			n/Day/Year) (Instr. 8)				Owned Following		Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)		
							(		Reported	(I)	(11001.1)	
							(A) or		Transaction(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				Code V	7	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	1		
Common								¢				

\$

(2)

\$

2.22 0

D

3,206,840

(1)

D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

03/24/2014

see note

see note

(1)

(1) (2)

I

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

DerivativeConversion(Month/Day/Year)Execution Date, ifTransactionNumberExpiration DateAmount ofDerivativeSecurityor ExerciseanyCodeof(Month/Day/Year)UnderlyingSecurit(Instr. 3)Price of(Month/Day/Year)(Instr. 8)DerivativeSecurities(Instr.	y Secu
	·
(Instr. 2) Price of (Month/Day/Voor) (Instr. 9) Derivative Securities (Instr.	`\ <b>D</b>
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities (Instr.	5) Bene
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	Owne
Security Acquired	Follo
(A) or	Repo
Disposed	Trans
of (D)	(Instr
(Instr. 3,	
4, and 5)	
Amount	
Di Of	
Date Expiration Title Number	
Exercisable Date of	
Code V (A) (D) Shares	

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships						
		Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Francis, John P. 1453 THIRD STREET, SU SANTA MONICA, CA 904		Х						
Signatures								
/s/ John P. Francis	03/26/20	)14						
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date							

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\*

### If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

- \*\*
  - \* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Represents (i) 152,640 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Francis Capital Management, LLC, a California limited liability company ("FCM"), (ii) 1,488,864 shares of Common Stock held of record by Catalysis Partners, LLC and (iii) 1,565,336 shares of Common Stock held of record by Catalysis Offshore Ltd. John P. Francis is the managing member of FCM, which is the

- (1) managing member of Catalysis Partners, LLC and the investment manager of Catalysis Offshore Ltd. FCM has sole voting and investment power over the shares held of record by Catalysis Partners, LLC and Catalysis Offshore Ltd. Mr. Francis disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock held of record by each of Catalysis Partners, LLC, Catalysis Offshore Ltd. and FCM.
- (2) On December 31, 2013, Patient Safety Technologies, Inc. ("Patient Safety"), Styker Corporation ("Stryker") and PS Merger Sub Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Stryker ("Purchaser"), entered into an agreement (the "Merger Agreement") pursuant to which Purchaser was merged into Patient Safety and ceased to exist and Patient Safety remained as the surviving corporation and a

#### Edgar Filing: Patient Safety Technologies, Inc - Form 4

wholly owned subsidiary of Stryker (the "Merger"). Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, at the effective time each holder of Patient Safety Common Stock would receive \$2.22 per share, each holder of Patient Safety Series A Convertible Preferred Stock would receive \$100.00 per share and each holder of Patient Safety Series B Convertible Preferred Stock would receive \$296.00 per share. The Merger was consummated on March 24, 2014.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.